[image: image1.jpg]\f“‘ S SURVIVING THE

+
L]
-
- 2 -~

IT'S EVERYONE'S RESPONSIBILITY




Important Contacts

Pinellas County Communications

Main Number

(727) 464-4600

Hurricane Public Information Specialist Tom Iovino

(727) 464-5573; cell (727) 248-0672

tiovino@pinellascounty.org

Director Tim Closterman

(727) 464-4591; cell (727) 642-2919
tclosterman@pinellascounty.org
Operations Manager Mary Burrell

(727) 453-3065; cell (727) 366-3602
mburrell@pinellascounty.org
Citizens Information Center – activated during emergencies

(727) 464-4333

TDD: (727) 464-3075

Find your evacuation level

www.pinellascounty.org/knowyourzone

(727) 453-3150

Find your hurricane evacuation level by keying in your home telephone number.

Pinellas County Emergency Management

(727) 464-3800

www.pinellascounty.org/emergency 

First Call Notification Service
https://alertregistration.com/PinellasCoFLEMS

Or, if internet access is not available, call (866) 484-3268
Sign up for text message and email alerts regarding county emergencies.
	Pinellas County Information

(727) 464-3000

TDD: (727) 464-4062

Pinellas County Utilities customer service

(727) 464-4000

Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office

Public Information/ Cecelia Barreda

(727) 582-6221

CBarreda@pcsonet.com
Pinellas County Health Department

Public Information/Maggie Hall

(727) 824-6900

Margarita.Hall@flhealth.gov

Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority (PSTA)

Public Information/Bob Lasher

(727) 540-1874

BLasher@psta.net

Florida Department of Transportation

Travel and Traffic Information

5-1-1

Public Information Office

(813) 975-6060

Kristen.Carson@dot.state.fl.us
Florida Highway Patrol Road Emergencies

*FHP (from a cell phone)

Duke Energy

Power outage: (800) 228-8485

TECO Electric

Power outage: (877) 588-1010

TECO Gas

(727) 826-3333

Red Cross – Tampa Bay Chapter

(727) 446-2358

Volunteer Resources

2-1-1


	Florida Department of Financial Services 

Insurance Information

(800) 342-2762

Florida Emergency Management

FloridaDisaster.org

National Weather Service office in Ruskin

www.srh.noaa.gov/tbw/html/tbw

National Hurricane Center

www.nhc.noaa.gov

FEMA

(800) 621-3362

www.fema.gov




